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Minutes of June 16, 2022
Public Session Minutes

CALL TO ORDER

Notice of the scheduled the June 16, 2022 meeting of the New Jersey State Board of Professional
Engineers and Land Surveyors was not held at 124 Halsey Street, Newark, New Jersey, but
remotely. Pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-9.3, adequate notice was
made by mailing and posting in accordance with N.J.S.A 10:4-18. The meeting was called to
order by President James Valenti at 9:03 am and conducted virtually.

SUNSHINE LAW ANNOUNCEMENT

President Valenti read the statement required by Chapter 231, Laws of 1975 known as the Open
Public Meetings Act, and announced that notice of this meeting was prepared in the office of the
Board and mailed to the Secretary of State, the Newark Star-Ledger, Trenton Times, the Camden
Courier Post, Bergen Record, and the Atlantic City Press.

ROLL CALL

Present:  Manar Alsharaa, PE James Purcell, PE
Michael Kelly, PE James Valenti, PE
Gary Paparozzi, PLS Michael Venuto, PE, PLS

Edward Vernick, PE
Absent:  Richard Smith, Jr., PLS

Others present: Michelle Albertson, Deputy Attorney General; Keith Miller, Acting Executive
Director; Joseph Grabowy, Senior Mgt. Assistant; staff members Yolanda Winston and Peggy
Hinkley and several members of the public: Rickey Sohaib, Prapash Rupakheti, Zijia Zhong,
Elijah Williams, Marisa Dietrich, Mark Gandy, Joseph Romano, Tam Sillick, Peter Johnson,
Rachaita Triviedi and Robert Marshall, former member of the Board.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Election and installation of officers


http://www.njconsumeraffairs.gov/

Mr. Vernick announced that the nomination committee received a letter of intent for the office of
President of the Board from James Purcell, PE, which he read aloud to all board members.

ACTION: The Board, on a motion by BM Kelly, seconded by BM Smith, voted to elect James
Purcell as President of the Board. It passed unanimously.

Mr. Vernick announced that the nomination committee received two letters of intent for the
office of Vice President of the Board from Michael Kelly, PE, which he read aloud to all board
members.

ACTION: The Board, on a motion by BM Paparozzi, seconded by BM Purcell, voted to elect
Michael Kelly as Vice President of the Board. It passed unanimously.

APPEARANCES

None scheduled

REVIEW OF MINUTES

May 19, 2022 for review

ACTION: After reviewing the minutes of May 19, 2022, the Board, on a motion by BM
Vernick, seconded by BM Kelly, unanimously voted to approve the minutes as presented. Motion
carried.

REPORT OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
A General Report

1 Joseph Grabowy, Senior Mgt. Assistant, for the Board informed the Board that he will be
retiring at the end of this month. He expressed his pleasure working with the board over
the past 23 years. The Board members thanked Joe for his service and guidance to the
Board over the years.

2 Executive Director Miller informed the Board that he administered the state specific
examination to a total of 7 applicants; 4 were repeat takers who passed the exam and 3
were first time takers who failed the exam. The pass rate was 86%. The next
administration of the test is August 9, 2022.

3 Executive Director Miller informed the Board that the staff will continue to review the
applications for completeness and reach out to the applicant for missing items. The
complete application then will be uploaded to The Box for board member review. An
Activity Task item has been added for the board member to either approve or reject the
application. Also all previously reviewed application will be moved into a Reviewed
folder, so that it is still accessible but will not take up the board members file.

4 2023 Proposed meeting dates
January 19, 2023 June 15, 2023



February 16, 2023 July 20, 2023

March 16, 2023 No August Meeting
April 20, 2023 September 21, 2023
May 18, 2023 October 19, 2023

December 7, 2023

ACTION: After reviewing the proposed meeting dates, the Board, on a motion by BM
Venuto, seconded by BM Alsharaa, unanimously voted to cancel the November 16" meeting
and move the December 21% meeting to December 7th. Motion carried.

Standing motion review/approval next agenda
The Board hereby authorizes the Board President to take action regarding certain events
arising between Board meetings, where time is of the essence. Such actions include:

1

2

Issuing an Order to Show Cause upon the filing by the Attorney General of a Verified
Complaint seeking emergent relief;

To call a meeting of a committee of the Board to conduct an emergent Temporary
Suspension hearing based upon such Complaint and issuing an Order to be ratified by the
Board at its next meeting and having immediate effect, or call a meeting of the full Board
to conduct an emergent Temporary Suspension hearing based upon such Complaint and
issuing an Order having immediate effect;

Determining settlement terms of a disciplinary case pending review and approval of the
full board, including but not limited to, those cases where a final determination by the
board must be made on short notice to effectuate global settlement with other civil or
criminal authorities or where there is an immediate danger to the public health safety and
welfare should a licensee remain in practice; and

Approving minutes in case a meeting is cancelled.

The above actions are subject to review by the full Board at the next meeting. The full
Board may then ratify, amend or vacate the action taken by the President. Further, the
Board hereby authorizes the Executive Director of the Board to approve applications from
applicants seeking to be licensed and/or certified that meet the statutory and regulatory
requirements; and upon meeting all requirements, issue said license and/or certification.

ACTION: After reviewing the standing motion, the Board, on a motion by BM Vernick,
seconded by BM Kelly, unanimously voted to approve the standing motion as presented.

COMMITTEE REPORTS

I

A Standing Committees:

Legislation Committee

ACTION: A3290/S1730 which requires professional licensing boards to issue licenses for

certain individuals with good standing licenses or certification in other jurisdictions under
certain circumstances. BM Vernick informed the Board that this Bill passed the Assembly
and was referred to the Senate commerce Committee on June 2, 2022. The Board will review
this bill at the next meeting.



II Application & Examination Committee
ACTION: BP Purcell requested BM Valenti continue to work with the Executive Director

in this capacity.

III NCEES Committee
BP Purcell informed the Board that the upcoming meeting of NCEES will be held in
Carlsbad, California. He encouraged BM Smith and BM Alsharaa to join the online state
of council meetings next month as it will provide information for the delegates.

ACTION: The Board, on a motion by BM Vernick, seconded by BM Paparozzi,

unanimously voted to have BM Richard Smith, PLS and BM Manar Alsharaa, PE be funded
delegates for the New Jersey at the NCEES meeting.

IV Land Surveyor Continuing Education Committee

ACTION: Nothing to report.

V Joint Committee

ACTION: BM Kelly informed the Board that the May meeting was canceled due to a lack
of agenda items and the next scheduled meeting is September 6, 2022.

REVIEW OF APPLICATIONS AND CPC COURSES
A Routine Licensure

ACTION: On a motion by BM Valenti, seconded by BM Paparozzi, the Board unanimously
voted to approve the following applications as indicated:

Name Application # Comity/Exam.
Alestra, Michael 2557484 Comity
Bishay, Michael 2538599 Comity
Farah, Nasir 2544958 Comity
Gandia, Ronaid 2556212 Comity
Logan, Christopher 2550510 Comity
O'Boyle, Matthew 2557989 Comity
O'Loughiin, John 2537776 Comity
Oseguera, Gladis 2555657 Comity
Paritosh, Varibhav 2553375 Comity
Petrocelli, Christopher 2560496 Comity
Riley, Christopher 2547433 Comity
Zuiderviiet, Brian 2552390 Comity



Ayad-Girgis, Mira
Barron, Daniel
Bartels, Joseph
Basta, Nader
Blanchard, Kara
Borovets, Alexander
Bourque, Matthew
Bry, Jonathan
Budziszewski, Marisa
Byrne, Joseph
Carr, Matthew
Cho, Hyun

Choi, Hyungjoo
Dohman, Andrew
Erdman, Timothy
Fall, Mame
Fiocco, James
Gillard, Thomas
Goldberg, Adam
Guerrero, Miguel
Hionis, anastasios
Inman, Brendon
Jenkinson, David

Juneau, Andrew
Knack, lan

Kolb, Jeffrey
Koleshnick, Giovanni
Kulkarni, Amit
Lan, Jiang
Larson, Lowell
Loff, Andrew
Long, Nathan
Lugja, Augustin
Madar, Adam
Mhhanamurthy, M.
Mulkern, Patrick
Murphy, Casey
Nola, Daniel

Parameswaraiah, Megha

Patel, Devarshi
Patel, Kunal

2526579
2575907
2536378
2414417
2554025
2553890
2556592
2555923
2571898
2544910
2533881
2529607
2565403
2566828
2570269
2567909
2553757
2543041
1792520
2070206
2426123
2561355
2563992

2542935
2566511
2450876
2569534
2385775
2546772
2561940
2576554
2566522
2569854
2529469
2572073
2577762
2570260
2534357
2536994
2564437
2541758

Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comitv

Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity



Pedro, Tomas
Peters, Robert
Poppe, Christopher
Price, Kevin
Reynoso, Alberto
Reza, Koosha Misaidi
Rush, Andrew
Sabin, Charles
Sabins, Timothy
Shah, Vivek
Sharrett, Ralph
Shehade, Feras
Sherman, Gregory
Sim, Samuel
Siwan, Manmahan
Smithfield, Corey
Tawfeek, Fady
Thompson, Craig
Upadhyay, Bhaumik
Usher, Daniel
Wahed, Mir
Walker, James

Wang, Tom
Yeager, PE, Joseph
Zembur, James

Arafeh, Khalid
Bingaman, Tory
Bravo, Joseph
Chen, Wei
Christian, Cory
Ciancio, Alejandro
Clarry, Sean
Davis, Jacob
DeSteano, Kenneth
Elhalis, Faisal
Hall, Joshua
Hess, Jack

Holt, William
Kaenzig, charles
Kagaoan, Juan
Kapasakis, Nicole
Korzuch, David
Lamo, Sandri
Leye, Cheikh

2410402
2568863
2390207
2570132
2543602
1934970
2570483
2566883
2485210
2563816
2507697
2581015
2575857
2452142
2548664
2561816
2555423
2536047
2575931
2566552
2580709
2581478

2499690
2568578
2550483

2198238
2509957
2520878
2552230
2519605
2548700
2519612
2548449
2550432
2563107
2535684
2504300
2534870
2539701
2572003
2553636
2548176
2560486
2548541

6

Comity
Comity
Exam.
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity

L?-::mi'c-yr
Comity
Comity

Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
‘Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
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Matias, Tomas 2548589 Comity

Minner, Nicholas 2552941 Comity
Peak, Daniel 2559664 Comity
Searcy, Brian 2527759 Comity
Uribe, Marc 2559133 Comity
Wagner, Ryan 2531980 Comity
Winschel, Matthew 2535222 Comity

B Continuing Professional Competency Courses

No courses submitted for review

C Full Board Review

No applications submitted for review

D Reinstatement

No applications submitted for review

E Certificates of Authorizations

ACTION: The Board, on a motion by BM Vernick, seconded by BM Venuto, the Board
unanimously voted to approve the following companies for Certificates of Authorization.

MONTROSE ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS, INC.  JBI ENGINEERING, LLC.

5120 Northshore Drive 99 Morris Avenue - Suite 309
North Little Rock, AK 72118 Springfield, NJ 07081
Application #2573702 Application #2573739
INTEGRATED CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC. JNE CONSULTING (US) INC.
349 S. Hydraulic Avenue 17 Kenmont Ave.

Wichita, KS 67211-6721 Lower Burrell, PA 15068
Application #2573729 Application #2573716
TELECAD WIRELESS SITE DESIGN INC. FAITH GROUP LLC.

1961 Northpoint Blvd. 3101 S. Hanley Rd. Ste. 100
Hixson, TN 37343-5076 St. Louis, MO 63143
Application #2573765 Application #2562641

EDM ARCHITECTURE & ENGINEERING, INC. GLENCO, INC.

255 Crest Street 217 East Main St.
Wethersfield, CT 06109 Middleburg, PA 17842
Application #2562479 Application #2573775



BAIRD, HAMPTON & BROWN, INC. MCKIM & CREED, INC.

6300 Ridglea Place. Ste 700 1730 Varsity Dr. Ste 500
Fort Worth, TX 76116 Raleigh, NC 27606-2689
Application #2561624 Application #2573828

HOWARD L. ZIMMERMAN ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS LLC.
11 West 30th Street 3rd Fl.

New York, NY 10001

Application #2573807

KOONTZ BRYANT JOHNSON WILLIAMS, INC.
1703 N Parham Rd. Ste 202

Richmond, VA 23229

Application #2573817

BUCKMAN ENGINEERING LLC.
255 Dean Street

Brooklyn, NY 11217

Application #2573838

TRITECH FALL PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC.
8100 Chancellor Drive, Suite 165
Orlando, FL 32809
Application #2573848
MOSAIC ENGINEERING AND CONSULTING CORP.
2131 Woodruff Rd. Suite 2100-211
Greenville, SC 29607
Application #2573872
INFORMATIONAL / DISCUSSION ITEMS

No items for discussion

PUBLIC COMMENTS

Inasmuch as no comments have been submitted and hearing no comments from members of the
public present, BP Purcell proceeded to the next item on the agenda.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

On a motion by BM Kelly, seconded by BM Paparozzi, the Board unanimously voted to go into
executive session at 10:10 am



NEXT MEETINGS
July 21, 2022
No August meeting
ADJOURNMENT

On a motion by BM Vernick, seconded by BM Kelly, the Board unanimously voted to adjourn
the meeting at 2:00 p.m.

APPROVED BY:
James Purcell, PE Keith Miller
Board President Acting Executive Director



	Governor

