

PHILIP D. MURPHY
Governor

SHEILA Y. OLIVER
Lt. Governor

New Jersey Office of the Attorney General

Division of Consumer Affairs
State Board of Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors
124 Halsey Street, 6th Floor, Newark, NJ 07102
www.njconsumeraffairs.gov



CARI FAIS
Acting Director

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 45015 Newark, NJ 07101 (973) 504-6460 (973) 273-8020 FAX

State Board of Professional Engineers And Land Surveyors Minutes of June 16, 2022 Public Session Minutes

CALL TO ORDER

Notice of the scheduled the June 16, 2022 meeting of the New Jersey State Board of Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors was not held at 124 Halsey Street, Newark, New Jersey, but remotely. Pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-9.3, adequate notice was made by mailing and posting in accordance with N.J.S.A 10:4-18. The meeting was called to order by President James Valenti at 9:03 am and conducted virtually.

SUNSHINE LAW ANNOUNCEMENT

President Valenti read the statement required by Chapter 231, Laws of 1975 known as the Open Public Meetings Act, and announced that notice of this meeting was prepared in the office of the Board and mailed to the Secretary of State, the Newark Star-Ledger, Trenton Times, the Camden Courier Post, Bergen Record, and the Atlantic City Press.

ROLL CALL

Present: Manar Alsharaa, PE James Purcell, PE

Michael Kelly, PE James Valenti, PE

Gary Paparozzi, PLS Michael Venuto, PE, PLS

Edward Vernick, PE

Absent: Richard Smith, Jr., PLS

Others present: Michelle Albertson, Deputy Attorney General; Keith Miller, Acting Executive Director; Joseph Grabowy, Senior Mgt. Assistant; staff members Yolanda Winston and Peggy Hinkley and several members of the public: Rickey Sohaib, Prapash Rupakheti, Zijia Zhong, Elijah Williams, Marisa Dietrich, Mark Gandy, Joseph Romano, Tam Sillick, Peter Johnson, Rachaita Triviedi and Robert Marshall, former member of the Board.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Election and installation of officers

Mr. Vernick announced that the nomination committee received a letter of intent for the office of President of the Board from James Purcell, PE, which he read aloud to all board members.

ACTION: The Board, on a motion by BM Kelly, seconded by BM Smith, voted to elect James Purcell as President of the Board. It passed unanimously.

Mr. Vernick announced that the nomination committee received two letters of intent for the office of Vice President of the Board from Michael Kelly, PE, which he read aloud to all board members.

ACTION: The Board, on a motion by BM Paparozzi, seconded by BM Purcell, voted to elect Michael Kelly as Vice President of the Board. It passed unanimously.

APPEARANCES

None scheduled

REVIEW OF MINUTES

May 19, 2022 for review

ACTION: After reviewing the minutes of May 19, 2022, the Board, on a motion by BM Vernick, seconded by BM Kelly, unanimously voted to approve the minutes as presented. Motion carried.

REPORT OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

A General Report

- 1 Joseph Grabowy, Senior Mgt. Assistant, for the Board informed the Board that he will be retiring at the end of this month. He expressed his pleasure working with the board over the past 23 years. The Board members thanked Joe for his service and guidance to the Board over the years.
- 2 Executive Director Miller informed the Board that he administered the state specific examination to a total of 7 applicants; 4 were repeat takers who passed the exam and 3 were first time takers who failed the exam. The pass rate was 86%. The next administration of the test is August 9, 2022.
- 3 Executive Director Miller informed the Board that the staff will continue to review the applications for completeness and reach out to the applicant for missing items. The complete application then will be uploaded to The Box for board member review. An Activity Task item has been added for the board member to either approve or reject the application. Also all previously reviewed application will be moved into a Reviewed folder, so that it is still accessible but will not take up the board members file.
- 4 2023 Proposed meeting dates January 19, 2023

February 16, 2023

March 16, 2023

April 20, 2023

May 18, 2023

July 20, 2023

No August Meeting
September 21, 2023

October 19, 2023

December 7, 2023

ACTION: After reviewing the proposed meeting dates, the Board, on a motion by BM Venuto, seconded by BM Alsharaa, unanimously voted to cancel the November 16th meeting and move the December 21st meeting to December 7th. Motion carried.

- B Standing motion review/approval next agenda
 The Board hereby authorizes the Board President to take action regarding certain events
 arising between Board meetings, where time is of the essence. Such actions include:
 - 1 Issuing an Order to Show Cause upon the filing by the Attorney General of a Verified Complaint seeking emergent relief;
 - 2 To call a meeting of a committee of the Board to conduct an emergent Temporary Suspension hearing based upon such Complaint and issuing an Order to be ratified by the Board at its next meeting and having immediate effect, or call a meeting of the full Board to conduct an emergent Temporary Suspension hearing based upon such Complaint and issuing an Order having immediate effect;
 - 3 Determining settlement terms of a disciplinary case pending review and approval of the full board, including but not limited to, those cases where a final determination by the board must be made on short notice to effectuate global settlement with other civil or criminal authorities or where there is an immediate danger to the public health safety and welfare should a licensee remain in practice; and
 - 4 Approving minutes in case a meeting is cancelled.

The above actions are subject to review by the full Board at the next meeting. The full Board may then ratify, amend or vacate the action taken by the President. Further, the Board hereby authorizes the Executive Director of the Board to approve applications from applicants seeking to be licensed and/or certified that meet the statutory and regulatory requirements; and upon meeting all requirements, issue said license and/or certification.

ACTION: After reviewing the standing motion, the Board, on a motion by BM Vernick, seconded by BM Kelly, unanimously voted to approve the standing motion as presented.

COMMITTEE REPORTS

- A Standing Committees:
 - I Legislation Committee

ACTION: A3290/S1730 which requires professional licensing boards to issue licenses for certain individuals with good standing licenses or certification in other jurisdictions under certain circumstances. BM Vernick informed the Board that this Bill passed the Assembly and was referred to the Senate commerce Committee on June 2, 2022. The Board will review this bill at the next meeting.

II Application & Examination Committee

ACTION: BP Purcell requested BM Valenti continue to work with the Executive Director in this capacity.

III NCEES Committee

BP Purcell informed the Board that the upcoming meeting of NCEES will be held in Carlsbad, California. He encouraged BM Smith and BM Alsharaa to join the online state of council meetings next month as it will provide information for the delegates.

ACTION: The Board, on a motion by BM Vernick, seconded by BM Paparozzi, unanimously voted to have BM Richard Smith, PLS and BM Manar Alsharaa, PE be funded delegates for the New Jersey at the NCEES meeting.

IV Land Surveyor Continuing Education Committee

ACTION: Nothing to report.

V Joint Committee

ACTION: BM Kelly informed the Board that the May meeting was canceled due to a lack of agenda items and the next scheduled meeting is September 6, 2022.

REVIEW OF APPLICATIONS AND CPC COURSES

A Routine Licensure

ACTION: On a motion by BM Valenti, seconded by BM Paparozzi, the Board unanimously voted to approve the following applications as indicated:

Name	Application #	Comity/Exam.
Alestra, Michael	2557484	Comity
Bishay, Michael	2538599	Comity
Farah, Nasir	2544958	Comity
Gandia, Ronald	2556212	Comity
Logan, Christopher	2550510	Comity
O'Boyle, Matthew	2557989	Comity
O'Loughlin, John	2537776	Comity
Oseguera, Gladis	2555657	Comity
Paritosh, Varibhav	2553375	Comity
Petrocelli, Christopher	2560496	Comity
Riley, Christopher	2547433	Comity
Zuidervliet, Brian	2552390	Comity

Ayad-Girgis, Mira	2526579	Comity
Barron, Daniel	2575907	Comity
Bartels, Joseph	2536378	Comity
Basta, Nader	2414417	Comity
Blanchard, Kara	2554025	Comity
Borovets, Alexander	2553890	Comity
Bourque, Matthew	2556592	Comity
Bry, Jonathan	2555923	Comity
Budziszewski, Marisa	2571898	Comity
Byrne, Joseph	2544910	Comity
Carr, Matthew	2533881	Comity
Cho, Hyun	2529607	Comity
Choi, Hyungjoo	2565403	Comity
Dohman, Andrew	2566828	Comity
Erdman, Timothy	2570269	Comity
Fall, Mame	2567909	Comity
Fiocco, James	2553757	Comity
Gillard, Thomas	2543041	Comity
Goldberg, Adam	1792520	Comity
Guerrero, Miguel	2070206	Comity
Hionis, anastasios	2426123	Comity
Inman, Brendon	2561355	Comity
Jenkinson, David	2563992	Comity
lunasu Androw	2542025	Comit
Juneau, Andrew	2542935	Comity
Knack, lan	2566511	Comity
Kolb, Jeffrey	2450876	Comity
Koleshnick, Giovanni	2569534	Comity
Kulkarni, Amit	2385775	Comity
Lan, Jiang	2546772	Comity
Larson, Lowell	2561940	Comity
Loff, Andrew	2576554	Comity
Long, Nathan	2566522	Comity
Lugja, Augustin	2569854	Comity
Madar, Adam	2529469	Comity
Mhhanamurthy, M.	2572073	Comity
Mulkern, Patrick	2577762	Comity
Murphy, Casey	2570260	Comity
Nola, Daniel	2534357	Comity
Parameswaraiah, Megha	2536994	Comity
Patel, Devarshi	2564437	Comity
Patel, Kunal	2541758	Comity

Pedro, Tomas	2410402	Comity
Peters, Robert	2568863	Comity
Poppe, Christopher	2390207	Exam.
Price, Kevin	2570132	Comity
Reynoso, Alberto	2543602	Comity
Reza, Koosha Misaidi	1934970	Comity
Rush, Andrew	2570483	Comity
Sabin, Charles	2566883	Comity
Sabins, Timothy	2485210	Comity
Shah, Vivek	2563816	Comity
Sharrett, Ralph	2507697	Comity
Shehade, Feras	2581015	Comity
Sherman, Gregory	2575957	Comity
Sim, Samuel	2452142	Comity
Siwan, Manmohan	2548664	Comity
Smithfield, Corey	2561816	Comity
Tawfeek, Fady	2555423	Comity
Thompson, Craig	2536047	Comity
Upadhyay, Bhaumik	2575931	Comity
Usher, Daniel	2566552	Comity
Wahed, Mir	2580709	Comity
Walker, James	2581478	Comity
valler, dames	2501470	Connity
Wang, Tom	2499690	Comity
Yeager, PE, Joseph	2568578	Comity
Zembur, James	2550483	Comity
2011,0011,0011100	2000-100	Commity
Arafeh, Khalid	2198238	Comity
Bingaman, Tory	2509957	Comity
Bravo, Joseph	2520878	Comity
Chen, Wei	2552230	Comity
Christian, Cory	2519605	Comity
Ciancio, Alejandro	2548700	Comity
Clarry, Sean	2519612	Comity
Davis, Jacob	2548449	Comity
DeSteano, Kenneth	2550432	Comity
Elhalis, Faisal	2563107	Comity
Hall, Joshua	2535684	Comity
Hess, Jack	2504900	Comity
Holt, William	2534870	Comity
Kaenzig, charles	2539701	Comity
Kagaoan, Juan	2572003	Comity
Kapasakis, Nicole	2553636	Comity
Korzuch, David	2548176	•
_		Comity
Lamo, Sandri	2560486	Comity
Leye, Cheikh	2548541	Comity

Matias, Tomas	2548589	Comity
Minner, Nicholas	2552941	Comity
Peak, Daniel	2559664	Comity
Searcy, Brian	2527759	Comity
Uribe, Marc	2559133	Comity
Wagner, Ryan	2531980	Comity
Winschel, Matthew	2535222	Comity

B Continuing Professional Competency Courses

No courses submitted for review

C Full Board Review

No applications submitted for review

D Reinstatement

No applications submitted for review

E Certificates of Authorizations

ACTION: The Board, on a motion by BM Vernick, seconded by BM Venuto, the Board unanimously voted to approve the following companies for Certificates of Authorization.

MONTROSE ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS, INC.

5120 Northshore Drive North Little Rock, AK 72118 Application #2573702

INTEGRATED CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

349 S. Hydraulic Avenue Wichita, KS 67211-6721 Application #2573729

TELECAD WIRELESS SITE DESIGN INC.

1961 Northpoint Blvd. Hixson, TN 37343-5076 Application #2573765

EDM ARCHITECTURE & ENGINEERING, INC.

255 Crest Street Wethersfield, CT 06109 Application #2562479

JBI ENGINEERING, LLC.

99 Morris Avenue - Suite 309 Springfield, NJ 07081 Application #2573739

JNE CONSULTING (US) INC.

17 Kenmont Ave. Lower Burrell, PA 15068 Application #2573716

FAITH GROUP LLC.

3101 S. Hanley Rd. Ste. 100 St. Louis, MO 63143 Application #2562641

GLENCO, INC.

217 East Main St. Middleburg, PA 17842 Application #2573775

BAIRD, HAMPTON & BROWN, INC.

6300 Ridglea Place. Ste 700 Fort Worth, TX 76116 Application #2561624

MCKIM & CREED, INC.

1730 Varsity Dr. Ste 500 Raleigh, NC 27606-2689 Application #2573828

HOWARD L. ZIMMERMAN ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS LLC.

11 West 30th Street 3rd Fl. New York, NY 10001 Application #2573807

KOONTZ BRYANT JOHNSON WILLIAMS, INC.

1703 N Parham Rd. Ste 202 Richmond, VA 23229 Application #2573817

BUCKMAN ENGINEERING LLC.

255 Dean Street Brooklyn, NY 11217 Application #2573838

TRITECH FALL PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC.

8100 Chancellor Drive, Suite 165 Orlando, FL 32809 Application #2573848

MOSAIC ENGINEERING AND CONSULTING CORP.

2131 Woodruff Rd. Suite 2100-211 Greenville, SC 29607 Application #2573872

INFORMATIONAL / DISCUSSION ITEMS

No items for discussion

PUBLIC COMMENTS

Inasmuch as no comments have been submitted and hearing no comments from members of the public present, BP Purcell proceeded to the next item on the agenda.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

On a motion by BM Kelly, seconded by BM Paparozzi, the Board unanimously voted to go into executive session at 10:10 am

NEXT MEETINGS

July 21, 2022 No August meeting

ADJOURNMENT

On a motion by BM Vernick, seconded by BM Kelly, the Board unanimously voted to adjourn
the meeting at 2:00 p.m.

APPROVED BY:	
James Purcell, PE	Keith Miller
Board President	Acting Executive Director